
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

NO. C 09-37 CW 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFS.’ MOT. FOR PRO. ORDER AND FOR MODIFICATION OF CASE MGMT. ORDER 
 

 

IAN GERSHENGORN 
 Deputy Assistant Attorney General 
MELINDA L. HAAG  
 United States Attorney 
VINCENT M. GARVEY 
 Deputy Branch Director 
CAROLINE LEWIS WOLVERTON 
 District of Columbia Bar No. 496433 
 Senior Counsel 
 Telephone: (202) 514-0265 
 E-mail:  caroline.lewis-wolverton@usdoj.gov 
KIMBERLY L. HERB 
 Illinois Bar No. 6296725 
 Trial Attorney 
LILY SARA FAREL 
      North Carolina Bar No. 35273 
      Trial Attorney 
BRIGHAM J. BOWEN 
 District of Columbia Bar No. 981555 
 Trial Attorney 
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
U.S. Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 883 
Washington, D.C.  20044 
Facsimile:  (202) 616-8470 
 
Attorneys for DEFENDANTS 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
 
 
 
VIETNAM VETERANS OF AMERICA, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, et al., 

Defendants. 

Case No. CV 09-0037-CW (JL) 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
DEFENDANTS’ MOTION FOR A 
PROTECTIVE ORDER STAYING 
FURTHER DISCOVERY AND 
REVISING CASE MANAGEMENT 
SCHEDULE 
 

Case4:09-cv-00037-CW   Document134-4    Filed08/27/10   Page1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

NO. C 09-37 CW 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFS.’ MOT. FOR PRO. ORDER AND FOR MODIFICATION OF CASE MGMT. ORDER 
 

 
 

 

This matter is before the Court on Defendants’ Motion for a Protective Order Staying 

Further Discovery and for Modification of Case Management Order.  Upon consideration of the 

motion and finding it to be supported by good cause, it is hereby 

ORDERED that the motion is GRANTED, and it is further 

ORDERED that further discovery in this action is hereby STAYED until September 30, 

2011, and it is further 

ORDERED that the Case Management Order is hereby MODIFIED to continue the dates 

of the case management schedule by nine months, as follows: 

Date of next case management conference:   10/02/12 

Completion of Fact Discovery:    02/29/12 

Disclosure of identities and reports of expert witnesses: 02/29/12 

Completion of Expert Discovery:    05/31/12 

All case-dispositive motions to be heard at 2:00 P.M.  

on or before:      07/12/12 

Final Pretrial Conference at 2:00 P.M. on:   12/13/12 

A 20 day Court Trial will begin at 8:30 A.M. on:  12/27/12 

 

 
Dated __________________________ ___________________________________ 
      CLAUDIA WILKEN 
      United States District Judge 

Case4:09-cv-00037-CW   Document134-4    Filed08/27/10   Page2 of 2


