1	IAN GERSHENGORN			
2	Deputy Assistant Attorney General MELINDA L. HAAG			
3	United States Attorney VINCENT M. GARVEY			
4	Deputy Branch Director CAROLINE LEWIS WOLVERTON			
5	District of Columbia Bar No. 496433 Senior Counsel			
_	Telephone: (202) 514-0265 E-mail: caroline.lewis-wolverton@usdoj.go	NV		
6	KIMBERLY L. HERB Illinois Bar No. 6296725	•		
7	Trial Attorney			
8	LILY SARA FAREL North Carolina Bar No. 35273			
9	Trial Attorney BRIGHAM J. BOWEN			
10	District of Columbia Bar No. 981555 Trial Attorney			
11	Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch U.S. Department of Justice			
12	P.O. Box 883 Washington, D.C. 20044			
13	Facsimile: (202) 616-8470			
14	Attorneys for DEFENDANTS			
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
16	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
17	OAKLAND DIVISION			
18	VIETNAM VETERANS OF AMERICA, et al.,	Case No. CV 09-0037-CW (IL)		
19	Plaintiffs,	, ,		
20		[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR A		
21	V.	PROTECTIVE ORDER STAYING FURTHER DISCOVERY AND		
22	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, et al.,	REVISING CASE MANAGEMENT		
23	Defendants.	SCHEDULE		
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
۷٥	NO C 00 27 CW			
	NO. C 09-37 CW [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFS.' MOT. FOR PRO. ORDER AND FOR MODIFICATION OF CASE MGMT. ORDER			

1	This matter is before the Court on Defendants' Motion for a Protective Order Staying		
2	Further Discovery and for Modification of Case Management Order. Upon consideration of the		
3	motion and finding it to be supported by good cause, it is hereby		
4	ORDERED that the motion is GRANTED, and it is further		
5	ORDERED that further discovery in this action is hereby STAYED until September 30,		
6	2011, and it is further		
7	ORDERED that the Case Management Order is hereby MODIFIED to continue the dates		
8	of the case management schedule by nine months, as follows:		
9	Date of next case management conference:	10/02/12	
10	Completion of Fact Discovery:	02/29/12	
11	Disclosure of identities and reports of expert witnesses:	02/29/12	
12	Completion of Expert Discovery:	05/31/12	
13	All case-dispositive motions to be heard at 2:00 P.M.		
14	on or before:	07/12/12	
15	Final Pretrial Conference at 2:00 P.M. on:	12/13/12	
16	A 20 day Court Trial will begin at 8:30 A.M. on:	12/27/12	
17			
18	Dated		
19	CLAUDIA WILKEN United States District Judge		
20	Office State	s District Judge	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	NO. C 09-37 CW		